

Budget Amendment #2018- ____ Move Funds for Contract Increase for Enfield Senior Citizens

WHEREAS the contract price for the Enfield Senior Citizens has increased in 2018 and 2019, and;

WHEREAS the contract increase was not paid in 2018, and;

WHEREAS the correct amount was not budgeted for in 2018 or 2019, therefore be it

RESOLVED, the Town Board authorizes the Supervisor to decrease A1990.4, "Contingent" by \$200.00 and increase A7620.4 "Contractual- Seniors" by \$200.00.

Resolution #2018- _____ Open An Escrow Account for Delaware Solar Decommissioning Funds

WHEREAS the Town of Enfield has engaged in a contract for a Decommissioning Fund for its solar facility on Podunk Rd. in the Town of Enfield, therefore be it

RESOLVED, the Town Board authorizes the Supervisor to open an escrow bank account at the Tompkins Trust Company to maintain these funds in trust for the sole purpose of decommissioning the solar facility in the event that Delaware Solar neglects to do so.